
Race 1 Girls Under 11 (Mini Minors)

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1039 Alexandra Scrivener OCAC MM 9.18

2 1144 Rachel Burton Rad MM 9.42

3 948 Lottie Merson The Manor Prep MM 9.44

4 346 AMY GOULD Bic MM 9.48

5 102 Beth Darwent Abn MM 9.48

6 359 MAISIE SILVESTER Bic MM 10.03

7 958 Hannah Richardson The Manor Prep MM 10.10

8 1037 Daisy Palmer OCAC MM 10.16

9 1154 Scarlet Paton Rad MM 10.18

10 101 Charlotte Barwick Abn MM 10.19

11 1041 Jessica Walter OCAC MM 10.21

12 1490 Eloise Greenacre St Hugh's MM 10.22

13 1146 Freya Gordon-James Rad MM 10.24

14 1155 Lily Rosenfeld Rad MM 10.25

15 1156 Kai Snell Rad MM 10.29

16 951 Emilia Davis The Manor Prep MM 10.31

17 959 Izzie Miners The Manor Prep MM 10.34

18 1033 Anya Bromley OCAC MM 10.38

19 1622 Harriet Howard Witney MM 10.45

20 1141 Martha Adams Rad MM 10.46

21 1035 Madeleine Gorrell OCAC MM 10.47

22 950 Emily Scrivener The Manor Prep MM 10.49

23 1032 Jacey Blake OCAC MM 10.50

24 969 Sasha Palfreyman The Manor Prep MM 10.51

25 971 Lottie Hay The Manor Prep MM 10.51

26 968 Annabel Jenkinson The Manor Prep MM 10.53

27 284 Molly Levene Ban MM 10.59

28 967 Felicity McElwaine-Johnn The Manor Prep MM 11.03

29 949 Milly Sutcliffe The Manor Prep MM 11.08

30 362 LUCY STOWELL Bic MM 11.16

31 987 Annabelle Asher St Hugh's MM 11.16

32 345 LAUREN GARSIDE Bic MM 11.24

33 337 RUSHANI ARUMUGHAM Bic MM 11.32

34 965 Anna Wray The Manor Prep MM 11.33

35 350 BETH HIPWELL Bic MM 11.34

36 966 Ines Braithwaite The Manor Prep MM 11.37

37 1496 Caitie Clemence St Hugh's MM 11.38

38 1489 Melissa Bowyer-Knight St Hugh's MM 11.38

39 962 Lottie James The Manor Prep MM 11.41

40 361 FREYA SMITH Bic MM 11.41

41 340 AMELIA COX Bic MM 11.41

42 1621 Emily Howard Witney MM 11.44

43 1624 Hannah Jarrett Witney MM 11.49

44 961 Georgina Halfhead The Manor Prep MM 11.50

45 355 DAISY NEWTON Bic MM 11.55

46 1619 Maisy Henman Witney MM 12.01

47 104 Rachel Fernandez Abn MM 12.01

48 360 EMILIA SIMS Bic MM 12.02

49 975 Florence Miller The Manor Prep MM 12.02

50 945 Millie Chick The Manor Prep MM 12.10

51 300 Emelina Darvell Ban MM 12.11

52 960 Aoife McGuire The Manor Prep MM 12.15

53 338 MOLLIE BIRD Bic MM 12.17

54 331 Laura Berrie Ban MM 12.21

55 972 Zoe Hay The Manor Prep MM
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56 970 India Yorke The Manor Prep MM 12.28

57 956 Sophie Ives The Manor Prep MM 12.42

58 354 TOMOKA MOORE Bic MM 12.43

59 1001 Ellie Gillion-Webb G Milton CoE MM 12.43

60 953 Imogen Curtis The Manor Prep MM 12.44

61 964 Annabelle Vallance The Manor Prep MM 12.49

62 955 Claudia Hall The Manor Prep MM 12.44

63 1040 Caitlin Taylor OCAC MM 12.51

64 952 Lottie Davis The Manor Prep MM 12.52

65 976 Rose Curtis The Manor Prep MM 12.53

66 332 Lizzie Eskender Ban MM 12.56

67 1617 Holly Field Witney MM 12.54

68 1623 Poppy Hudson Witney MM 12.55

69 357 EVIE PRICE Bic MM 13.00

70 980 Aimee House-Goodwin G Milton CoE MM 13.03

71 954 Theodora Wornham The Manor Prep MM 13.13

72 344 KATIE FORD Bic MM 13.24

73 946 Zara Chick The Manor Prep MM 13.25

74 105 Justyna Majewska Abn MM 13.26

75 982 Jessica James G Milton CoE MM 13.33

76 947 Ella Day The Manor Prep MM 13.35

77 957 Imogen Ives The Manor Prep MM 13.43

78 343 TIA FALKNER Bic MM 14.07

79 356 MOLLY NUYENT Bic MM 14.13

80 963 Charlotte Morris The Manor Prep MM 14.43

81 348 NICOLE HEIYINK Bic MM 14.57

82 341 NATALIA COX Bic MM 14.59



Race 2 Boys Under 11 (Mini Minors)

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1050 Benjamin Rodriguez OCAC MM 8.32

2 1723 Alexander Pennington Abn MM 8.36

3 1165 Henry Insley Rad MM 8.38

4 1051 Johnnie Sunderland OCAC MM 8.53

5 335 Skip Snelson Ban MM 8.54

6 334 Owen Knox Ban MM 8.59

7 368 TOM COUZENS Bic MM 9.13

8 369 LUCAS DAVIS Bic MM 9.18

9 1162 Benjamin Cumberland Rad MM 9.29

10 1493 Sid Mitchell St Hugh's MM 9.34

11 370 BILLY ENGLAND Bic MM 9.43

12 278 Angus Pollock Ban MM 9.46

13 1166 Ben Jones Rad MM 9.52

14 1568 REUBEN PAGET W.H.H. MM 9.55

15 109 James Fernandez Abn MM 10.01

16 985 Fred Cunningham G Milton CoE MM 10.05

17 984 Luke Robinson G Milton CoE MM 10.11

18 1488 William Barlow St Hugh's MM 10.12

19 1722 William Barrett Abn MM 10.15

20 380 WILLIAM SIMS Bic MM 10.18

21 1492 William Isaacs St Hugh's MM 10.20

22 1491 William Hearn St Hugh's MM 10.25

23 1164 Fred Fishleigh Rad MM 10.27

24 1163 Harry Downie Rad MM 10.31

25 381 GEORGE STARKEY-VICKERSBic MM 10.36

26 282 George Durand Ban MM 10.49

27 108 George Fernandez Abn MM 10.58

28 289 Toby Levene Ban MM 11.01

29 382 FREDDIE TAYLOR Bic MM 11.05

30 1160 Richard Bungay Rad MM 11.07

31 366 MICHAEL CADLE Bic MM 11.11

32 367 WILL COURT Bic MM 12.18

33 403 BEN GROVES Bic MM 12.21

34 1628 Rob Hoult Witney MM 12.23

35 373 HENRY LAY Bic MM 12.27

36 1711 Felix Green Witney MM 12.35

37 1627 Matt Hoult Witney MM 12.40

38 986 Joshua Evans G Milton CoE MM 12.41

39 377 JOSEPH RAYNER Bic MM 12.41

40 983 Murphy Walton G Milton CoE MM 12.42

41 376 JOSEPH NUYENT Bic MM 12.53

42 405 MARVIN ARUMUGHAM Bic MM 13.05

43 111 Freddie Juffkins Abn MM 13.52

44 371 TAYLOR GARRETT Bic MM 16.34
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Race 3 Girls Under 13

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 287 Tia Williams Ban U13 13.12

2 1056 Chloe Ridewood OCAC U13 13.36

3 286 Emily Thompson Ban U13 13.38

4 308 Jessica Miller Ban U13 13.45

5 1053 Amber Morris OCAC U13 13.47

6 1754 Flora Ayres Ban U13 13.58

7 1752 Isobel Pougatch Ban U13 14.07

8 293 Lucy Scruton Ban U13 14.13

9 1054 Jessica O'Connor OCAC U13 14.16

10 1178 Gabriella McErlain Rad U13 14.17

11 391 SOPHIE WHEELER Bic U13 14.18

12 1181 Anabel Pozniak Rad U13 14.26

13 1498 Lucia Naylor St Hugh's U13 14.55

14 276 Zoe Pollock Ban U13 14.58

15 1176 Maya Grell Rad U13 15.16

16 1494 Molly Selby-Lowndes St Hugh's U13 15.28

17 117 Georgie Pennington Abn U13 15.34

18 115 Bethany Kippin Abn U13 15.40

19 118 Martha Stepney Abn U13 15.44

20 1182 Katie Scott Rad U13 15.48

21 1184 Millie Tomlin Rad U13 16.02

22 1755 Anna Wild Ban U13 16.08

23 281 Shannon Dawes Ban U13 16.12

24 1561 Imogen Clarke Wds U13 16.25

25 1177 Sophie Hopkins Rad U13 16.29

26 1179 Amelia Perrin Rad U13 16.36

27 386 KERRY HICKMAN Bic U13 17.55

28 387 ERIN HIGGINBOTTOM Bic U13 18.01

29 1572 GEORGIA PAXTON DOGGETTW.H.H. U13 18.03

30 114 Anabelle Juffkins Abn U13 18.12

31 1571 PHOEBE LEECH W.H.H. U13 18.20

32 388 ELLIE LAURIE Bic U13 18.53

33 1721 Lydia Gilio Abn U13 19.06

34 113 Holly Barwick Abn U13 19.09

35 389 SYDNEY MCDIARMID Bic U13 19.20

36 1633 Anna Moglia Witney U13 19.27
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Race 4 Boys Under 13

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1275 Will Crisp Swindon H U13 11.36

2 125 Nick Wiltshire Abn U13 11.58

3 1187 Jack Mitchell Rad U13 12.04

4 1192 Daniel Stokell Rad U13 12.09

5 1185 Ned Batstone Rad U13 12.13

6 123 Joseph Innes Abn U13 12.33

7 1061 Freddie Sunderland OCAC U13 12.39

8 1637 George Meyer Witney U13 12.53

9 1499 George Edgedale St Hugh's MM 13.10

10 124 James Moore Abn U13 13.13

11 1863 Ali Greig Mag School U13 13.18

12 1058 Max Crowther OCAC U13 13.21

13 120 David Bunn Abn U13 13.25

14 1495 Edward Cope St Hugh's U13 13.27

15 1062 Jonathan Taylor OCAC U13 13.55

16 393 FERGUS JONES Bic U13 13.57

17 280 Jake Stickley Ban U13 13.58

18 329 Blaine Carpenter Ban U13 14.28

19 392 KIERAN BIRD Bic U13 17.08

20 1865 Tom Honey Mag School U13 17.21

21 1639 Elliot Want Witney U13 17.33

22 1638 Joe Tracey Witney U13 18.15
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Race 5 Girls Under 15, Women Under 17

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1066 Megan Humphreys OCAC U15 17.37

2 127 Fiona Bunn Abn U15 18.13

3 1073 Marnie Wilson OCAC U15 18.31

4 1065 Bethany Hawtin OCAC U17 18.51

5 1575 JOSIE HARRISON W.H.H. U17 19.23

6 1064 Elisha Evans OCAC U15 19.34

7 1198 Flora Insley Rad U15 19.38

8 129 Georgia Harvey Abn U15 19.40

9 1070 Isabella Rodriguez OCAC U15 19.40

10 131 Vicky Tilling Abn U15 20.32

11 132 Juliette Wells-Gray Abn U15 20.33

12 1063 Elissa Clark OCAC U17 20.35

13 1072 Jess Upjohn OCAC U15 20.48

14 1193 Faith Brew Rad U15 21.05

15 1558 Abbie Clarke Wds U15 22.22

16 1197 Erika Davies Rad U15 22.58

17 670 Billie Meadowcroft Head U17 23.08

18 1640 Josephine Marinho Witney U15 23.20

19 1195 Lauren Burton Rad U15 24.50

20 402 ELLIE FALKNER Bic U15 25.18

21 1199 Holly Pitter Rad U17 25.58

22 404 INDIA MCDIARMID Bic U15 27.26

OXFORDSHIRE ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION

COUNTY CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2013
Sunday January 6th 2013

Shotover, Oxford



Race 6 Boys Under 15, Men Under 17

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1888 Christian von Eitzen Vale of Aylesbury U17 20.29

2 1076 Matthieu Marshall OCAC U17 21.02

3 1641 James Currah Witney U17 21.15

4 296 Thomas Beigel Ban U17 21.53

5 134 Tom Fabes Abn U17 23.10

6 1580 BEN CLARIDGE W.H.H. U15 23.16

7 1859 George Trotter Mag School U17 23.27

8 222 Harry Thomas Abn U15 23.27

9 1643 Henry Macke Witney U15 23.41

10 135 Nicholas Magrane Abn U17 24.06

11 1855 Gus Brown Mag School U17 24.19

12 297 Gregor Kelling Ban U15 24.21

13 1642 Joe Godwood Witney U17 24.41

14 398 TOM GOULD Bic U15 24.49

15 1511 Jake Harrison Wds U17 25.07

16 310 Alex Pugh Ban U17 25.09

17 1727 Charli Stone Abn U17 25.11

18 333 Luke Sherlock Ban U15 25.20

19 1862 James Cole Mag School U15 25.29

20 1245 Rupert Singfield St Edward's U15 25.48

21 1861 Will Sweetenham Mag School U15 26.22

22 1207 Jonathan Hancox Rad U15 26.23

23 1869 Henry Ramsay Mag School U15 27.59

24 1716 Edan Berrett Witney U17 28.14

25 399 DANIEL HEIYINK Bic U15 28.25

26 1244 Harry Sellen St Edward's U17 28.30

27 400 JONTY RENK Bic U15 28.48

28 1581 CHARLIE HARRISON W.H.H. U15 29.05

29 1205 Joe Dallimore Rad U15 29.32

30 1871 Daniel D'Souza Eva Mag School U15 32.41

31 1211 Owen Snuggs Rad U15 34.34
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Race 7 Women Under 20, Senior, Veteran

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1884 Frances Briscoe Cov GH S 21.47

2 1084 Melissa Hawtin OCAC U20 22.16

3 1079 Gemma Bridge OCAC U20 23.01

4 694 Jessica Leitch Head S 23.44

5 705 Rachel Hallam Head S 23.47

6 1083 Lauren Hawtin OCAC U20 23.47

7 1819 Rachel Masser Wds V1 23.50

8 239 Michelle Pank Alc S 24.10

9 1887 Jessica Webb MMK AC S 24.31

10 1880 Megan Roberts Univ Birmingham S 24.49

11 307 Ros Kelling Ban V2 24.51

12 1086 Martha Lloyd OCAC S 24.52

13 1092 Jade Walker OCAC U20 25.34

14 689 Adrienne Hopkins Head V1 25.37

15 707 Nicola Smith Head S 25.43

16 1082 Sarah Davies OCAC V1 25.49

17 241 Sam Usher Alc V1 26.02

18 162 Liz Purbrick Abn S 26.02

19 706 Rachel Shaw Head V1 26.06

20 160 Cordelia Parker Abn U20 26.09

21 1667 Frankie Snare Witney S 26.12

22 608 Denise Bridges Eyns V1 26.19

23 695 Aine Lyng Head S 26.41

24 1720 Kirsty Bamber Witney S 26.59

25 1653 Sally Howard Witney S 27.02

26 1604 JENNY LITHGOW W.H.H. S 27.03

27 851 Andrea Finnigan KRC V1 27.04

28 303 Caitlyn Bradley Ban S 27.05

29 684 Anne Edwards Head S 27.07

30 230 Emilie Fidler Alc V1 27.09

31 1586 HAYLEY CHAUNDEY W.H.H. S 27.24

32 854 Sue Morton KRC V1 27.26

33 142 Carrie Bolton Abn S 28.03

34 1085 Gwyneth Heuter OCAC V3 28.06

35 1715 Daisy Brown Witney S 28.27

36 672 Alison Barry Head V2 28.32

37 1585 ROSALIND BURGESS W.H.H. V2 28.34

38 690 Clare Howarth Head S 28.34

39 1080 Amy Brooker OCAC U20 28.36

40 1525 Julie Read Wds V1 28.41

41 309 Becky Pull Ban U20 28.42

42 681 Emma Croft Head S 28.51

43 302 Rebecca Biegel Ban V2 28.53

44 242 Zoe Westerman Alc S 28.55

45 848 Rachel Bennett KRC S 29.13

46 692 Anita James Head V2 29.23

47 238 Donna Newton Alc V1 29.28

48 1087 Christine Marshall OCAC V2 29.28

49 624 Jacky Pinnock Eyns V2 29.30

50 151 Naomi Handley Abn S 29.33

51 240 Claire Price Alc V1 29.48

52 234 Wendy Hunter Alc V1 29.49

53 628 Kate Williamson Eyns V3 29.57

54 169 Caroline Winton Abn S 30.02

55 1856 Hattie Papworth Mag School U20 30.06
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56 697 Emma McDermott Head S 30.39

57 879 Leah Partridge KRC S 30.51

58 1562 Liz Ashdowne Wds S 30.52

59 299 Lisa Ansell Ban V1 31.09

60 666 Marie-Anne Fischer Head V2 31.17

61 678 Julia Colston Head S 31.27

62 138 Rachel Baust Abn S 31.27

63 1649 Katy Black Witney S 31.32

64 1516 Lisa Clarke Wds V1 31.33

65 1610 ROBIN CULSHAW W.H.H. S 31.36

66 623 Lesley Parry-Jones Eyns V1 31.44

67 168 Patricia Wilson Abn V3 31.57

68 1520 Susan Haines Wds V3 32.20

69 710 Rachel Walsh Head S 32.24

70 1663 Suzanne Reeves Witney V1 32.25

71 275 Sam Suter Alc S 32.32

72 1657 Judith Le Good Witney V3 33.08

73 1512 Valerie Berryman-BousquetWds V1 33.18

74 1560 Paula Booth Wds V1 33.54

75 701 Laura Pearson Head S 34.11

76 708 Rose Todd Head V3 34.20

77 1728 Nina Steinke Abn S 34.31

78 267 Emma Nelson Alc S 34.36

79 857 Jan Searle KRC V1 35.37

80 227 Clare Burgess Alc V2 36.03

81 141 Noel Blatchford Abn V3 36.20

82 688 Sarah Grylls Head V3 36.37

83 787 Consuela Moorman Head V2 37.23

84 1660 Kathy Morley Witney V2 37.24

85 849 Karen Brading KRC V1 37.41

86 674 Eleanor Blyth Head V2 37.46

87 163 Helen Smith Abn S 39.05

88 228 Natalia Cox Alc S 39.12

89 232 Emma Gould Alc V1 39.15

90 152 Judy Howard Abn V3 39.49

91 1719 Emma Baker Witney V1 42.14

92 157 Emma Moore Abn V2 45.48



Race 8 Men Under 20, Seniors, Veterans

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1547 Steve Naylor Wds S 29.26

2 1136 David Bruce OCAC S 30.17

3 1095 Darrell Bellinger OCAC S 31.07

4 1096 Aaron Burgess OCAC S 31.58

5 1532 James Bolton Wds S 32.01

6 1120 Julian Richardson OCAC V1 32.13

7 1885 Harry Earl Border Harr S 32.19

8 328 Tim Wright Ban S 32.27

9 788 Maxwell Robinson Head S 32.35

10 1689 Tegid Jones Witney S 33.08

11 1589 JONATHAN CORNISH W.H.H. S 33.09

12 1138 Les Newell OCAC S 33.28

13 1595 SAM MARSHALL W.H.H. U20 33.36

14 1094 John Atyeo OCAC V1 33.51

15 224 Daniel Hamilton Abn S 33.55

16 1591 PAUL JEGOU W.H.H. S 34.03

17 461 Dan Peabody Chw S 34.08

18 1850 Joe Bowness Mag School U20 34.35

19 1116 Edward Nesbitt OCAC S 34.44

20 1613 STUART ANSELL W.H.H. V1 34.46

21 726 Tim Doole Head S 34.48

22 653 Robert Storey Eyns V1 34.54

23 247 Richard Gould Alc V1 34.56

24 1534 David Cantwell Wds V1 35.06

25 254 John Nelson Alc V2 35.06

26 719 Fergus Campbell Head V1 35.08

27 175 Nigel Bunn Abn V1 35.11

28 1539 Kevin Game Wds S 35.13

29 762 Mark Richards Head V2 35.26

30 1548 Brian O'Connor Wds V1 35.30

31 1115 Ed Mezzetti OCAC S 35.31

32 1851 Oscar Key Mag School U20 35.39

33 755 Chris Payne Head V1 35.41

34 1596 ALEX MILLS W.H.H. U20 35.42

35 212 Owen Stepney Abn U20 35.44

36 864 Mark Dilkes KRC S 35.53

37 192 Laurence Hulatt Abn S 36.02

38 1593 MITCH LOMAS W.H.H. U20 36.06

39 767 Richard Skilbeck Head S 36.10

40 323 Simon Pritchard Ban V1 36.13

41 869 Graham Hope KRC S 36.35

42 215 Alec Vessey Abn U20 36.39

43 1852 George Ramsay Mag School U20 36.45

44 256 Shaun O'Gorman Alc V1 36.48

45 1542 Rob Linnell Wds V1 36.55

46 1710 Justin Young Witney S 36.59

47 737 Fraser Howard Head S 37.03

48 658 Dafydd Warburton Eyns V1 37.19

49 792 Chris Prince Head V1 37.26

50 1103 Andrew Gleeson OCAC V1 37.27

51 1124 Stewart Thorp OCAC V3 37.28

52 1590 ANTHONY HOLMES W.H.H. U20 37.28

53 263 Gary Warland Alc S 37.34

54 248 Ian Hunter Alc V1 37.56

55 1129 Stephen Winter OCAC V1 37.58
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56 1717 Keith Read Witney V1 38.21

57 771 Paul Storey Head V1 38.22

58 245 Jon  Burgess Alc V2 38.37

59 866 James Finnigan KRC S 38.48

60 789 Alan Darbyshire Head V1 38.57

61 649 Mark Schofield Eyns V1 38.58

62 882 Tom Freeman KRC S 39.01

63 1612 IAN LAMBOURN W.H.H. V1 39.06

64 1697 Nick Moglia Witney V2 39.20

65 1681 Graham Ferris Witney V1 39.46

66 1672 Paul Ainslie Witney V2 40.12

67 745 Kenny Lowies Head V1 40.14

68 1687 Grant Hunter Witney V2 40.20

69 746 Simon Martin Head S 40.20

70 748 Chad Meadowcroft Head U20 40.25

71 201 Julian Moore Abn V1 40.27

72 768 Clive Slator Head V1 40.41

73 258 Michael Page Alc S 40.50

74 1729 Chris Lee Abn S 40.52

75 749 Ian Meadowcroft Head V1 40.56

76 401 JAMES MINCHIN Bic U20 40.59

77 877 Iain Wakefield KRC V1 41.04

78 1592 SIMON LEECH W.H.H. V1 41.14

79 880 Liam Hosier KRC S 41.22

80 1546 Cyrus Mower Wds V1 41.31

81 1549 Mark Pidgeon Wds V2 41.32

82 1718 Chris Hazell Witney V1 41.40

83 174 Jon Bones Abn V1 41.47

84 738 Laurie Hurman Head V2 41.47

85 194 Marc Juffkins Abn V1 41.48

86 1111 Peter Marshall OCAC V2 42.03

87 1550 Neil Preddy Wds V2 42.11

88 244 Vinie Bayliss Alc S 42.25

89 860 Chris Brading KRC V1 42.44

90 859 Ben Brading KRC S 42.53

91 259 Lee Pinnell Alc S 42.55

92 246 Kevin French Alc S 43.11

93 1707 Jim Whelan Witney V2 43.23

94 736 Mark Herd Head V1 43.44

95 214 Ian Symonds Abn V1 44.01

96 1790 James Field Witney V1 44.38

97 1606 GRAHAM WIGGINS W.H.H. S 44.39

98 1556 Alan Harrison Wds V1 45.06

99 1822 Paul Brackett Wds V1 45.27

100 712 Frank Bailey Head V1 45.47

101 659 Tony Whitlock Eyns V2 46.31

102 1698 Keith Morgan Witney V3 47.10

103 716 Sean Brown Head V1 49.27

104 862 Alex Burnett KRC S 50.19

105 1883 Nik Windle Vegan Runners UK V2 50.23

106 876 Michael Search KRC V3 50.43

107 753 Graham Norris Head V3 50.44

108 772 Andrew Sulley Head V1 51.22

109 250 Nigel Lambert Alc V3 51.28

110 735 Stewart Hathaway Head V2 51.32

111 178 Rob Davies Abn V2 51.55

112 777 George Tsverik Head S 52.55

113 863 Michael Collins KRC V3 53.07

114 870 Trevor Langrish KRC V2 53.33

115 874 Mark Rogers KRC V2 54.07

116 204 Cliff Penton Abn V1 54.08

117 1528 Kirk Adams Wds S 55.32

118 790 Graham Day Head V1 56.09

119 750 Andrew Munday Head V1 61.47



Race 1 Girls Under 11 (Mini Minors)

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1039 Alexandra Scrivener OCAC MM 9.18

2 1144 Rachel Burton Rad MM 9.42

3 948 Lottie Merson The Manor Prep MM 9.44

Race 2 Boys Under 11 (Mini Minors)

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1050 Benjamin Rodriguez OCAC MM 8.32

2 1723 Alexander Pennington Abn MM 8.36

3 1165 Henry Insley Rad MM 8.38

Race 3 Girls Under 13

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 287 Tia Williams Ban U13 13.12

2 1056 Chloe Ridewood OCAC U13 13.36

3 286 Emily Thompson Ban U13 13.38

Race 4 Boys Under 13

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1275 Will Crisp Swindon H U13 11.36

2 125 Nick Wiltshire Abn U13 11.58

3 1187 Jack Mitchell Rad U13 12.04

Race 5 Girls Under 15

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1066 Megan Humphreys OCAC U15 17.37

2 127 Fiona Bunn Abn U15 18.13

3 1073 Marnie Wilson OCAC U15 18.31

Race 5 Women Under 17

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1065 Bethany Hawtin OCAC U17 18.51

2 1575 JOSIE HARRISON W.H.H. U17 19.23

3 1063 Elissa Clark OCAC U17 20.35

Race 6 Boys Under 15

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
6 1580 BEN CLARIDGE W.H.H. U15 23.16

8 222 Harry Thomas Abn U15 23.27

9 1643 Henry Macke Witney U15 23.41

Race 6 Men Under 17

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1888 Christian von Eitzen Vale of Aylesbury U17 20.29

2 1076 Matthieu Marshall OCAC U17 21.02

3 1641 James Currah Witney U17 21.15

Race 7 Women Under 20
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Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
2 1084 Melissa Hawtin OCAC U20 22.16

3 1079 Gemma Bridge OCAC U20 23.01

6 1083 Lauren Hawtin OCAC U20 23.47

Race 7 Senior Women

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1884 Frances Briscoe Cov GH S 21.47

4 694 Jessica Leitch Head S 23.44

5 705 Rachel Hallam Head S 23.47

Race 7 Veteran Women - 1

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1819 Rachel Masser Wds VW1 23.50

2 689 Adrienne Hopkins Head VW1 25.37

3 1082 Sarah Davies OCAC VW1 25.49

Race 7 Veteran Women - 2

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
11 307 Ros Kelling Ban VW2 24.51

36 672 Alison Barry Head VW2 28.32

37 1585 ROSALIND BURGESS W.H.H. VW2 28.34

Race 7 Veteran Women - 3

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
34 1085 Gwyneth Heuter OCAC VW3 28.06

53 628 Kate Williamson Eyns VW3 29.57

68 168 Patricia Wilson Abn VW3 31.57

Race 8 Men Under 20

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
13 1595 SAM MARSHALL W.H.H. U20M 33.36

18 1850 Joe Bowness Mag School U20M 34.35

32 1851 Oscar Key Mag School U20M 35.39

Race 8 Senior Men

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1547 Steve Naylor Wds S 29.26

2 1136 David Bruce OCAC S 30.17

3 1095 Darrell Bellinger OCAC S 31.07

Race 8 Veteran Men - 1

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
6 1120 Julian Richardson OCAC VM1 32.13

14 1094 John Atyeo OCAC VM1 33.51

20 1613 STUART ANSELL W.H.H. VM1 34.46

Race 8 Veteran Men - 2

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
25 254 John Nelson Alc VM2 35.06

29 762 Mark Richards Head VM2 35.26

58 245 Jon  Burgess Alc VM2 38.37

Race 8 Veteran Men - 3

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
51 1124 Stewart Thorp OCAC VM3 37.28

102 1698 Keith Morgan Witney VM3 47.10

106 876 Michael Search KRC VM3 50.43



Race 3 Girls Under 13

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 287 Tia Williams Ban U13 13.12

3 286 Emily Thompson Ban U13 13.38

4 308 Jessica Miller Ban U13 13.45

8

2 1056 Chloe Ridewood OCAC U13 13.36

5 1053 Amber Morris OCAC U13 13.47

9 1054 Jessica O'Connor OCAC U13 14.16

16

6 1754 Flora Ayres Ban U13 13.58

7 1752 Isobel Pougatch Ban U13 14.07

8 293 Lucy Scruton Ban U13 14.13

21

Race 4 Boys Under 13

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
2 125 Nick Wiltshire Abn U13 11.58

OXFORDSHIRE ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION
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Middleton Cheney

2 125 Nick Wiltshire Abn U13 11.58

6 123 Joseph Innes Abn U13 12.33

10 124 James Moore Abn U13 13.13

13 120 David Bunn Abn U13 13.25

31

Race 5 Girls Under 15

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
1 1066 Megan Humphreys OCAC U15 17.37

3 1073 Marnie Wilson OCAC U15 18.31

6 1064 Eliisha Evans OCAC U15 19.34

10

2 127 Fiona Bunn Abingdon U15 18.13

8 129 Georgia Harvey Abingdon U15 19.40

10 131 Vicky Tilling Abn U15 20.32

20

7 1198 Flora Insley Rad U15 19.38

14 1193 Faith Brew Rad U15 21.05

16 1197 Erika Davies Rad U15 22.58

37

Race 6 Boys Under 15

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
19 1862 James Cole Mag School U15 25.29

21 1861 Will Sweetenham Mag School U15 26.2221 1861 Will Sweetenham Mag School U15 26.22

23 1869 Henry Ramsay Mag School U15 27.59

30 1871 Daniel D'Souza Eva Mag School U15 32.41



Race 7 Women Under 20

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
2 1084 Melissa Hawtin OCAC U20 22.16

3 1079 Gemma Bridge OCAC U20 23.01

6 1083 Lauren Hawtin OCAC U20 23.47

Race 7 Senior Women

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
4 694 Jessica Leitch Head S 23.44

5 705 Rachel Hallam Head S 23.47

15 707 Nicola Smith Head S 25.43

24

21 1667 Frankie Snare Witney S 26.12

24 1720 Kirsty Bamber Witney S 26.59

25 1653 Sally Howard Witney S 27.02

70

23 695 Aine Lyng Head S 26.41

29 684 Anne Edwards Head S 27.07

38 690 Clare Howarth Head S 28.34

90

Race 7 Veteran Women

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
14 689 Adrienne Hopkins Head V 25.37

19 706 Rachel Shaw Head V 26.06

36 672 Alison Barry Head V 28.32

69

17 241 Sam Usher Alc V 26.02

30 230 Emilie Fidler Alc V 27.09

47 238 Donna Newton Alc V 29.28

94

16 1082 Sarah Davies OCAC V1 25.49

34 1085 Gwyneth Heuter OCAC V3 28.06

48 1087 Christine Marshall OCAC V2 29.28

98

Race 8 U20 Men

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
13 1595 SAM MARSHALL W.H.H. U20 33.36

34 1596 ALEX MILLS W.H.H. U20 35.42

38 1593 MITCH LOMAS W.H.H. U20 36.06

52 1590 ANTHONY HOLMES W.H.H. U20 37.28

137



Race 8 Senior Men

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
2 1136 David Bruce OCAC S 30.17

3 1095 Darrell Bellinger OCAC S 31.07

4 1096 Aaron Burgess OCAC S 31.58

12 1138 Les Newell OCAC S 33.28

21

9 788 Maxwell Robinson Head S 32.35

21 726 Tim Doole Head S 34.48

39 767 Richard Skilbeck Head S 36.10

47 737 Fraser Howard Head S 37.03

116

1 1547 Steve Naylor Wds S 29.26

5 1532 James Bolton Wds S 32.01

28 1539 Kevin Game Wds S 35.13

117 1528 Kirk Adams Wds S 55.32

151

Race 8 Veteran Men

Position No. First name Surname Club Category Time
6 1120 Julian Richardson OCAC V1 32.13

14 1094 John Atyeo OCAC V1 33.51

50 1103 Andrew Gleeson OCAC V1 37.27

51 1124 Stewart Thorp OCAC V3 37.2851 1124 Stewart Thorp OCAC V3 37.28

121

26 719 Fergus Campbell Head V1 35.08

29 762 Mark Richards Head V2 35.26

33 755 Chris Payne Head V1 35.41

49 792 Chris Prince Head V1 37.26

137

23 247 Richard Gould Alc V1 34.56

25 254 John Nelson Alc V2 35.06

44 256 Shaun O'Gorman Alc V1 36.48

54 248 Ian Hunter Alc V1 37.56

146


